Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 9651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	RECORDATION FORM PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Elizabeth Fowler		Name: BASF Ak	s of receiving party(ies) tiongesellschaft:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? 및 Yes 젲 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: 图 Assignment 및 Security Agreement 및 Other	딦 Merger 딦 Change of Name	Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38	
Execution Date October 29, 2002			afcn State: Germany Zip: D-67056 address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or pate		Additional name(s) & a	andress(es) attached? 🚉 Fes 🔁 No	
If this document is being filed  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/472,053		ication, the execution of B. Patent No.(s) lached? 및 Yes ② No	late of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should b	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Name Karen M. Dellerman		☐ Enclosed	, -	
Internal Address: <u>BASF Corpo</u> <u>Intellectual Property Departm</u>		[科] Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 26 Davis Drive  City: Research Triangle Park State:	NC zip: 27709	8. Deposit account r 02-1197  (Attach duplicate copy	number; of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of Elizabeth O'Hallora Name of Person Sign	and belief, the foregoing locument.		correct and any attached copy  11/19/2002  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Potents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No: 33174-03

For: ⊠IIS and	Vor 🕅 Foreign Rights		
For: U.S. App	l/or 🔀 Foreign Rights plication or 🔲 U.S. P	atent	
	£	Assignment of Invention	
In considera the receipt of which ASSIGNOR:	tion of the payment by h is hereby acknowledge	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNO ed,	OR of good and valuable consideration,
	f Inventor: Elizabeth Folia 175 South Great Road,	owler Lincoln, Massachusetts 01	773
hereby sells, assign	ns and transfers to ASSI	GNEE:	
	BASF Aktiengesell		
	Carl-Bosch-Strasse D-67056 Ludwigsh		
the United States	, assigns and legal repre and its territorial posse he invention entitled:	esentatives of the ASSIGN essions and in all foreign	EE the entire right, title and interest for countries, including all rights to claim
RECOMBINANT	BACULOVIRUSES	PRODUCING INSECT	TOXINS
and invented by A! Eliahu Zlotkin; Su:	SSIGNOR and the follo sumu Maeda; Billy F. M	wing additional inventors, acCutchen; Bruce D. Hami	if any: mock; Rama M. Belagaje
and which is found		2408	
(check and a	complete (a), (b), (c), or U.S. patent application	· (d)] n executed on even date he	rewith.
(b) (c) X	08/229,417 filed on A 1990 now abandoned,	al No. 08/472,053 filed pril 15, 1994, which is a C	on: June 6, 1995, which is a CIP of CIP of 07/629,603 filed on December 19, 1988 which
T*		issued on: n(s) is(are) also being assig	
obtained for said thereof, and as to I	; any and all improver invention by the above Letters Patent any reissu	ments disclosed therein, a application or any continue or re-examination thereo	e country, including the right to claim and in and to all Letters Patent to be muation, division, renewal, or substitute of.
ASSIGNOR	R hereby covenants that	no assignment, sale, agre	ement or encumbrance has been or will
ASSIGNOF invention in any or	R authorizes ASSIGNE f said countries in its ov	E to make applications for name, or in ASSIGNOR	or and to receive Letters patent for said t's name, at its election.
[PSTA5N.DØT - Kev 10/14/96	1	Page 1 of 2	Assignment of Invention

**PATENT REEL: 013253 FRAME: 0233** 

Docket No: 33174-03

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, as its ASSIGNEE.

BETH FOWLER Acknowledgement.

State of Massachus 146}

SS:

County of Middlesex }

[FSTASN,DOT - Rev 10/14/96]

On the 29 1c day of October ,2002, personally appeared before me Elizabeth Fowler known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Name:

My commission expires: Teluiay 28, 2008

Page 2 of 2

Assignment of Invention

**RECORDED: 11/19/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013253 FRAME: 0234